No. EDN- H (21) B (15) 47/2009-Examination-Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Telephone Number: 0177-2653120 Extension 234 Fax: 0177-2812882 e-mail: genbr@rediffmail.com

Dated: Shimla-171001 the The Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

09.02.2014

То

From:-

1The Principal, G.C. Sanjauli, District Shimla, (H.P.).2The Principal, Govt. (Girls) Sr. Sec. School Lakkar Bazar, Shimla, (H.P.).3The Principal, G.S.S.S. (Girls) Portmore, District Shimla, (H.P.).4The Principal, Princeton School BCS, New Shimla, Shimla, (H.P.).Subject: -Combined Defence Service Examination, 2014 to be conducted by UPSC on

Memo:

The Union Public Service Commission is conducting Combined Defence Service Examination, 2014 to be held on 09.02.2014 and your institution has been proposed as venue of examination for the conduct of Examination. It has been observed in the past that before a day or two, some anti-social & unscrupulous elements try to cheat aspiring candidates by using unfair means & practices. This need to be nipped in the bud and strong vigil is needed so that these undesirable elements may not succeed in disturbing the security of this important professional examination. Therefore, it is requested that each examination centre may have adequate number of police officers and officials taking into account the number of candidates appearing at the centre and its sensitivity.

It is also requested to make the proper seating arrangements to conduct the Combined Defence Service Examination, 2014 to be conducted by UPSC on 09.02.2014.

Dated:

Dr. Amar Dev Jt. Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171001 the

Endst. No. Even Copy for information to:-

- 1 The Principal Secretary (personne<sup>i</sup>) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2 w.r.t his/her letter No. Per (AP-B) B (12-1/2012-Dated: 05.02.2014.
- 2 Shri Rakesh Kumar Gupta, Additional Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, New Delhi-110069 w.r.t. his letter No. 7/1/2014-E.I.A. (I)-Dated: 17.01.2014.
- <sup>3</sup> The Technical Officer (Computer/IT Cell), Directorate of higher Education, Himachal Pradesh is hereby requested to upload the same on departmental website.
- 4 Guard file.

Jt. Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh